## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Marquant	09/13/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH		
Street Address:	Sandhofer Strasse 116		
Internal Address:	D-68298		
City:	Mannheim		
State/Country:	GERMANY		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Application Number:		12882828

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7404-1101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra G. Elston

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventor\_to\_GmbH#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 025040 FRAME: 0638

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Marquant, of Ida-Dehmel-Ring 84, 68309 Mannheim, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented certain new and useful improvements in TEST STRIP WITH SLOT VENT OPENING, hereinafter referred to as "the Invention," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 18, 2004, Application Number 10/871,468, hereinafter referred to as the "Application," and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a corporation of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose post office address is Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68298, Mannheim, Germany, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Invention and the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all United States patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Roche Diagnostics GmbH may require to procure Letters Patent on said invention.

Executed this 13 day of September, 2004.

Michael Marquant

007404-000567.MCB..299029

**RECORDED: 09/24/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025040 FRAME: 0639